
Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
December 15, 1997

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 99 HEAD,

STEADY PRICES. UTILITY33.OO-35.75;
HIGH DRESSING 39.50-41.50; CAN-
KERS 28.00-32.50; SHELLY 28.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 3 HEAD. YG#l 1500LBS. AT
45.00; YG#2l2OO-2000LBS. 37.00-39.00.

FED STEERS; NONE.
HEIFERS; HOLSTEINS 37.00-43.00.
VEAL CALVES: 216 HEAD. LOW

CHOICE 180-300LBS. TO62.00; CULLS
85-110 LBS. 25.00-31.00; 60-80 LBS.
18.00-28.00; WEAK/ROUOH 15.00

DOWN.
FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS.

GOOD DEMAND. #1 100-120 LBS.
77.00-101.00; 90-95 LBS. 60.00-95.00;
80-85 LBS. 35.00-60.00; HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS #1 95-120LBS. 100.00-122.00;
#2 80-100LBS. 50.00-90.00; FEW BEEF
X BULLS AND HEIFERS TO 40.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 20 HEAD. US#l-2
270 LBS. 43.00; 4 HEAD 260LBS. 40.00;
1 LOT 217 LBS. 37.00; 175-190 LBS.
30.00-34.00.

SOWS: FEW OFFERED. THIN 525
LBS. TO 30.00.

STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300-500
LBS. 52.00-64.00; 750-900 LBS.
45.00-57.00.

HEIFERS: 300-600LBS. 50.00-59.00; 3
HOLSTEINS 240-275L85.32.0068.00; 3
HOLSTEINS 440520 LBS. 43.0047.00.

BULLS: 300700 LBS. 52.0055.00.
SHEEP; 130180 LBS. 35.0044.00.
GOATS: SMALL FLESHY

28.0046.00; NANNY AND KID LOT
70.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: BYTHE HEAD,
FEW 30 LBS. AT 23.00.

St Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Springfield IL
Monday December 15,1997

USDA-11 Market News Service National
Stockyards Illinois terminal slaughter
cattle market

Receipts this week: 350 Last week: 350
Last yean 550

Compared to last Monday, slaughter
steers and heifers weak to mostly 1.00 los-
er, except for holstein steers fully
2.00-3.00 lower. Slaughter cows firm to
1.00 higher, bulls steady. Supply mainly

Choice and mixed Select and Choice
slaughter steers and heifers. Light supply
holstein steers, around 20% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-4
1050-1450 lbs.61.00-64.00, mostly 62.00-
63.00,2-3 and Mack and black baldies 2-4
1250-1475 lbs. 64.00-6S.Oa Select and

Choice 2-3 1000-1350 lbs. 55.00-61.00.
Select 2-3 950-1150 lbs. 54.00-58.00.
Holstein Steers: Select and Choice 2-3
1400-1600 lbs. 55.00-58.00, Select 2-3
1300-1600 lbs. 51.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Limited
supply Choice 2-4 975-1250 lbs.
61.00-63.00. Select and Choice 2-3
950-1200 lbs. 58.00-61.00; Select 2-3
925-1250 lbs. 54.00-SB.oa

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter. Boning
■nd Breaking Utility 1-4 31.0034.00,
High Yielding 34.0036.00; Canner and
Low Cutter 1-2 28.0031.00; Shelly Cn-
ner 1-2 24.0028.00.

BULLS: Yield Oiade 1-2 1273-1700
lb*. 35.0040.00

FEEDER HEIFERS: Mediumand Large
Frame 1: Thin 600700 Iba. 38.0062.00

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Frederiekabura, PA
Dee. 16

Keport Supplied by Auction
HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 1223-1375

LBS. 53.00-55-23; SELECT 1113-1265
LBS. 49.25-31.25; STANDARD
1070-1305 LBS. 41.30-47.00.

HEIFERS: STANDARD 4000.
COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND

COMMERCIAL 1400-1800 LBS.
36.25-40.75; CUTTER AND BONING
UTILITY 1300-1300 LBS. 33.00-35.30;
CANNER ANDLOW CUTTER 950-1400
LBS. 26.75-32.00; SHELLS 15.00-24.50.

BULLS; YO#l 1543-2233 LBS.
43.75-44.00; YO#2 910-1795 LBS.
38.00-39.50.

CALVES: STANDARD AND GOOD
25.00- UTILITY 55-70 LBS.
15.00-

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90-115 LBS. 94.00-106.00, #2
90-115 LBS. 68.00-86.00; »1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 110 LBS. #2 90
LBS. 42.00-50.00.

HOGS: US# 1-3 246-231 LBS,
41.00-42,25; US«2-3 300 LBS. 38.00.

SOWS: US4I-3 530-615 LBS.
34.00- US«2-3 370-435 LBS.
31.00-

SHEEP: GOODAND CHOICE 60LBS.
71.00.

Jersey Shore
Livestock

Market, Inc.
Auction every Thunday

at 4ioo pjn.
Jeney Shore, Pa.

Report nippUed by Auction
Thunday, Dec. IS, 1997

RETURN TO FARM CALF
50.00-10.00.

GOOD VEAL: 30.0049.00.
COMMON VEAL: 5.00-29.00.
CHOICE STEERS: 62.00-65.50.
SELECT STEERS: 55.00-61.00.

COMMON STEERS: 42.00-54.00.
COMMERCIAL COWS: 32.0040.00.
CANNERS-CUTTERS: 24.00-31.00.
SHELLS: 13.00-23.00.
SELECT HEIFERS: 55.006000
COMMON HEIFERS: 45.0054.00.
COMMON FEEDERS: 20.0034.00.
BULLS: 300040.00.

Pa. Livestock
Auction, Inc.

WayneriMWf, PA
December IS, 1997

CATTLE;
SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility A Com-

mercial 3250 to 4235; Cutler A BoomsUtility 28.00to 34.00;Cuner A Low Cut-
ler 25.00 to 29.50; Shells 25.00 A Down.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 15002000
37.00 to 43.00; Yield Grade 2 10001400
30.00 to 42.00.

FEEDER STEERS: M A L 300500
50.00 to 91.00 c 250280 66.00to 9200; M
60090054.00t072.00; HEIFERS MIAL

f%9\

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, December 20, 1997-Al9

1 300-500 40.00 to 74.00; L 1 40045038.00to66.00;BULLS MALI 30042042.00 to 17.00.
CALVES; Val Prime 40.00 to 80.00;

Choice 38.00 to 72.00; Good 35.00 to
48.0$ Fann Calves «1 Holstein Bulls
90-120 Few 35.00 to 69.00; #2
Bulls 80-100 Few 20.00to 40.00; Beef XBull A HfrsTHd. 2000 to 55.0$

HOGS: Berrows A Gilts 1-2 210-25545.00 to 52.00. #2-3 255-280 41.00 to
48.0$ Sows #l-3 300-500 30.00to 48.0$
Sowi#l-3 300-500 30.00to 48.0$ FeederPi#« 1-3 15-20 5.00 to I7.(XVHd., 1-325-35 Isoo to 34XXVHd.

LAMBS: High Choice 80-100 72.00 to
91.00, Choice 70-90 74.00 to 120.0$
Feeder Lamb* Good 60.00 to 9soo, Sheep
20.00to 50.00,Fet Sheep 30.00 A Down.

GOATS: Luge 70.00 to 125.0<VHd.Median 3000 to SO.OCVHd.; SmaU 10.00
to29.O(VHd.

HORSES: Hones 35.00t0 55.00,Ponies
20.00 to 41.50.

m
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BREAKING MILKRECORDS!
Lancaster Farming Carries
DHIA Reports Each Monthl

•NO Access Codes • For Business & Residence use
•NO Monthly Fees • 6 sec. Inqrement Billing after Ist min
• NO Minimum Usage • Account Codes with individual
»NO Term Contract billing for community phones

FREE Cellular Phone FREE Airtime
NO prepayment, NO term contract, NO security deposit

NO credit check, NO monthly bill. Only $309 Application fee.
Pre-Raid Phone Cards only 15.9 c/min. NO surcharge
Send $2 for a blank card and charge it up with your credit card or send

$2 plus either $lO, #25, $5O or $75 for a block of time.
Te-Com Phone Service 539 Hilltop Rd. Myerstown, Pa 17067

For more information call 717-866-6520 or 800-779-7729

Part time or full timo sales people wanted.
inquire about the $50,000 annual incomeplan

Customers cut yoi|r bill to zero withour referral plan

mSSLER-j
-MIXERS & FEEDERS

WE CAN SUPPLYA
MIXER OR FEEDER

FOR MOST OF YOUR
SPECIFIC NEEDS

JftV Standard
On All

MIXERS
Discharge Magnets

Beam Scales
Stainless-steel

Floor and Trough
MIXINt) CARTS

•PROVENRUGGED
•PROVENEFFICIENT
• PROVEN ECONOMICAL
JUSTPLAIN PROVEN!

STATIONARY MIXERS

I.H. RISSLER MFG. COMPANY
448 OrchardRoad

Mohnton, PA 19540 Phone: 717-484-0551

ROUND BALE
FEEDERS


